### **UTI** Asset Management Company Ltd.



Ref: UTI/AMC/CS/SE/2021-22/0132

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1 G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Symbol: UTIAMC

# Sub: Press Release

Date: 26<sup>th</sup> October, 2021

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code/Symbol: 543238/UTIAMC

Dear Sir / Madam,

We are forwarding herewith the press release dated 26<sup>th</sup> October, 2021 on 'UTI AMC appoints Mr. Anurag Mittal as Deputy Head – Fixed Income' issued by the Company.

We request you to kindly take the aforesaid information on record and disseminate the same on your respective websites.

Thanking you,

#### For UTI Asset Management Company Limited

Arvind Patkar



Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



# UTI AMC appoints Mr. Anurag Mittal as Deputy Head – Fixed Income

UTI Asset Management Company Limited (UTI AMC) has appointed Mr. Anurag Mittal as Executive Vice President and the Deputy Head – Fixed Income for its mutual fund operations with effect from October 25, 2021.

Regarding the appointment, Mr. Imtaiyazur Rahman, Chief Executive Officer, UTI AMC said "We are very pleased that Mr. Anurag Mittal is joining the UTI family. UTI AMC is a process driven Investment Fund House and we believe in investing in superior talent & capabilities to help our investors achieve their financial goals. Anurag has deep experience in research and managing Fixed Income funds; his appointment adds strength to our Fund Management team & will benefit our investors."

Mr. Mittal joins UTI AMC with over a decade of experience in the Fund Management, Dealing and Research. He previously held the office of Associate Director at IDFC Asset Management Company Private Limited and managed key IDFC debt mutual fund schemes. Prior to this, he was associated with HDFC Asset Management Company Limited as Senior Manager – Investments and Axis Asset Management Company Limited as Fund Manager – Investments, responsible for Fund Management, Dealing and Research.

Mr. Mittal is a Chartered Accountant affiliated with Institute of Chartered Accountant of India and holds a Master Degree in Accounting & Finance with specialization in Finance from London School of Economics.

### About UTI Mutual Fund

UTI Mutual Fund is a SEBI Registered Mutual Fund

Mumbai

October 26, 2021

Corporate Office: UTI Tower, 'Gn' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051. Tel: 6678 6666 Website:www.utimf.com

UTI Asset Management Company Limited (Investment Manager for UTI Mutual Fund) E-mail: invest@uti.co.in



#### PRESS RELEASE

**Registered Office**: UTI Tower, 'Gn' Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051. Phone : 022-66786666. For more information please contact the nearest UTI Financial Centre or your AMFI/NISM certified UTI Mutual Fund independent Financial Advisor (IFA) for a copy of Statement of Additional Information, Scheme Information Document and Key Information Memorandum cum Application Form.

Mutual Fund Investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully

Corporate Office: UTI Tower, 'Gn' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051. Tel: 6678 6666 Website:www.utimf.com

UTI Asset Management Company Limited (Investment Manager for UTI Mutual Fund) E-mail: invest@uti.co.in

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) L65991MH2002PLC137867